AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 | 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
Modification - 0004

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
February 8, 2024

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE

U.S. FOREST SERVICE - CONTRACTING
NATIONAL INTERAGENCY FIRE CENTER
OWYHEE BLDG, MS-1100

3833 S DEVELOPMENT AVE

BOISE ID 83705-5354

7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE |

Same as ltem 6

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

Firestorm Wildland Fire Suppression Inc
1100 Fortress St. Suite 2
Chico, CA 95973

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

u 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
1202SC22T2304

X

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE | FACILITY CODE

February 8, 2022

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|:| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |:| is extended, |:| is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of
this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS PURSUANT TO: (specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
I:l NO. IN ITEM 10A.
I:l B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
I:l C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
|Z| D. OTHER (specify type of modification and authority) FAR 52.222-43 Fair Labor Standards Act and Service Contract Labor Standards-Price Adjustment
(Multiple year and Option Year Contracts) (AUG 2018)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, |Z| is required to sign this document and return _1__ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

National Type 2-IA Firefighter Crews

The purpose of this Modification is to adjust the contract price in accordance with FAR 52.222-43. This increase is due to the

US DOL Wage Rate Determination Prevailing Wage Increase.

This increase will be effective from the date of MOD 03

incorporating the new wage determination February 8, 2024. Any orders/invoices occurring after February 8, 2024 will be

adjusted to the new rates listed in this modification.

This price increase is applicable to all remaining option year pricing (page 2 of this modification).The contract Schedule of
Items is revised to reflect Option Period 2 prices including the price adjustment. See the attached Schedule of Items (page 3 of

this modification).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

Jess Wills - President

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

BRYCE N. PITCHFORD, Contracting Officer
Phone: (208) 387-5231

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

.

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

7/17/202

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

B RYC E Digitally signed by

BRYCE PITCHFORD

16C. DATE SIGNED

Date;2024.07.17

ntBagHB QiEe0)

ign

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed By GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Updated Contract Pricing:

Crew ID OFFEROR OPTION 2 OPTION 3 RATE/ | OPTION 4 RATE/
(CLIN/NCCH) RATE/ HOUR ADJ HOUR ADJ
HOUR ADJ

NCC 5B Firestorm $60.69 $60.69 $60.69
Wildland
Fire

NCC5C Firestorm $60.69 $60.69 $60.69
Wildland
Fire

NCC 5D Firestorm $60.69 $60.69 $60.69
Wildland
Fire

NCC 6 Firestorm $60.69 $60.69 $60.69
Wildland
Fire

NCC 7A Firestorm $60.69 $60.69 $60.69
Wildland
Fire

NCC 7B Firestorm $60.69 $60.69 $60.69
Wildland
Fire

NCC 8 Firestorm $60.69 $60.69 $60.69
Wildland

Fire




-G19l Aasuwey uosAer —G19l
. 10096 -G19I zasen Aey — 19l .
69°09% VO ‘UoSIapuy ‘aUeT anAs|ag 0009 -G19I soxieg upsnp —gpoy | VO PIAUESNS £ SIMd 8JON
- dMyo Aydiny| Ined — gMyD
—G10l IBIA UUOT — S 10|
. 10096 -G19I Key ueyieN - G191 .
69°09% VO ‘UosIapuy ‘aueT anAs|iag 0009 -G19I zenBupoy peqo —g1op | VO AoUND 984Md | EL00N
— GMyD anbeids SyD — AMND
—G10l | 9bpupy 194dorsHuD — 610
. 10096 -G19I POOA Wl — G 1D h
69'098 VO ‘UosIapuy ‘aueT anAs|ieg 0009 -Gl Eqkoy usnelg —glof | 7O AoUnd 9S4Md4 | VZOON
- gMuD SILON 9B — GMYD
—G10l COSUION WEPY ~ SO
. o -G19I yueq deyd — 619 .
69'09% 10926 HO ‘0usy} ‘U7 uyBneTo | L8 el JueBoim Suorors — ety | YO ‘seimy b SAMI 900N
- GMYD usAed Usg — AMHD
—G10l towiq A3 — L0l
. £1656 -G19I niyee uensuyD — 19l P
69'098 VO ‘001U ‘Z BUNS IS SS8IMO04 001 | -G19I UONQ SElOYIIN — 61D | VO PUiPPed €SdMd | QSOON
— GMYD UILe} [9BUDIN — SMYD
—G10l 3PUIIS PIUEd — GLOI
. £1656 -G19I leUOILLIED BOIEN — G1 D 5
69093 VO ‘00D ‘Z SUNS IS SO 00 | 519l uipiuoD qooer —guo) | VO UHPPed ¢SdMd | 9SOON
- M0 HIPIED 1A9T — AMYD
—G10l SHeqoy aUeZ — 10|
. £1656 -G19I 191504 g0y — 61Dl U
69°09% VO ‘001U ‘Z BUNS IS SS81MO04 001 | -G19I S 98yoey — g1 | VO CUIPPed bSdMd | 9SO0N
- gMyD oMo Weyels — GMYD
$ noH FEYTUETS
19d uos.iad (daa) o mwwmmw_e. ajeubiso auuosia wﬂh%zw euJIa SWEN [auuosiad Aoy OONH/NITD Mali #JON
rod oo daa) wiod ysyedsiq pajeubisag _ d Kayl sjeusayy Kuduses

W02 21} W01 @ S[[IMSSal

llew3 }9E)U0D

€G18-868-0€S

# auoyd joejuo)

S|lIIM ssar

awieN joejuon

€1656 VO ‘021y) ‘Z 9)Ing ‘S ssaijiod 0011

ssaippy Auedwon

8ed=9dVZALAXA / uoissaiddng aii4 pue|p|iM Wojsalld

SNNa/awenN Auedwo)

(5202 ‘L Atenugag niyj ‘20z ‘g Aeniqad pljeA Z poliad uondo) #0£2.1220S2021 - ¥39NNN LOVILINOD

SW3LI 40 31NAIHIS/AYVININNS (DON) MIYD UILHDI4TYIA MOVLLY TVILINI 2 IdAL ¥202

SINALI 40 A'TNAAHOS sd



